
FIRST ADDENDUM TO 

SINGLE PROJECT AGREEMENT 

 

This Addendum is a part of that certain agreement by and between Thompson 
Engineering, Inc., and the City of Foley dated and effective on or about June 17, 2024, 
(“Agreement”) to include the additional scope of work and fees as detailed below. 
 
The Agreement shall be amended as follows: 
 
I. The scope of services is amended as follows: 

The scope of work is amended to reflect the additional scope items detailed in the 
attached Exhibit B. 

 
The additional compensation for the scope of services offered in Exhibit B shall be 
performed on a Lump Sum Basis as follows: 

 
Professional Services 

Task 4: Final Design & Permitting      $ 8,000.00 
 

TOTAL ADDITIONAL “LUMP SUM” FEE   =  $ 8,000.00 

 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full and force and effect. 
To the extent of any conflict between the Agreement and this Addendum, the terms of 
this Addendum shall control. 
 
 
City of Foley      Thompson Engineering, Inc. 

 
By:      By:    Marshall Hayden                               
 
  
Signature:     Signature:        
 
Title:       Title: Lead H&H Engineer/Project Manager     
 
Date:                           Date:   March 28, 2025     

 



 

Page 1 of 1  Revised 3/28/2025 

 

EXHIBIT B 
DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK 

 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 

Task 4 – Final Design & Permitting  

 

Thompson will provide landscape architecture services for native littoral plantings as a component of the 

regional stormwater pond improvements.  

 

Services covered under this scope of work include:  

• Upland transition and wetland planting design 

• Littoral planting details 

• Plant schedule and details 

• Planting specifications 

• Warranty specifications 

• Temporary irrigation details 


